Appendix “B” to Grants Sub-Committee Report 16-001

Page 3 of 6

CITY ENRICHMENT FUND = 2016 SUBMISSION UPDATE

Grants Sub-Committee Report 15-003 (City Wide) (Added as Item 8.4) — Approved

Nov 25/15 Council

(V) Incomplete City Enrichment Fund Applications for the 2016 Funding Cycle (Iltem

6.1)

That staff be directed to compile a list of all of the incomplete City Enrichment
fund applications received for the 2016 funding cycle, with reasons why, where
applicable, and report back to the February Grants Sub-Committee meeting.

REASON
ORGANIZATION PROGRAM 2015 APPROVED FUNDING (if known)
AGRICULTURE
Mustard Seed Co- Operating Grants for
X ! o New Unknown
operative Grocery Inc. | Agriculture Organizations
Wentworth Niagara Operating Grants for New Ran out of time at
Guernsey Club Agriculture Organizations submission.
ARTS
Hamilton Youth Poets Operating New Duphca}e
Application
Thg Hamilton Operating New Unknown
Dialogues
Ancaster So_c:lety for Capacity Bu.|Id|rllg for Arts New Unknown
the Performing Arts Organizations
Hamilton Arts Council Capacity Bu_lldlng for Arts New Ran out _of t_lme at
Organizations submission.
COMMUNTIES,
CULTURE &
HERITAGE
Did not have
Irmandae Do Divino Established Activity — New financial
Espirito Santo Small Request statements
prepared in time.
COMMUNITY
SERVICES
Healing Oasis Outreach Program New Unknown
Program
Canadian Cancer
Society — Screening Healing Oasis New Unknown
Saves Lives
ENVIRONMENT
Cactus Festival Capacity Building $35.000 Unknown
Naturalist Club Capacity Building New Duplicate

Application




Appendix “B” to Grants Sub-Committee Report 16-001
Page 4 of 6

Grants Sub-Committee Report 15-003 (City Wide) (Added as Item 8.4) — Approved
Nov 25/15 Council

(vii) 2015 Grant Recipients who did not apply to the 2016 City Enrichment Fund
Process (Item 6.1)

That staff be directed to provide a list of all 2015 City Enrichment Fund grant
recipients who did not submit an application for the 2016 City Enrichment Fund

cycle and report back to the February Grants Sub-Committee meeting

2015 APPROVED REASON
ORGANIZATION PROGRAM FUNDING (if known)
ARTS
Applicant missed
Art Gal_lery of Annual Operations $1,000,000 deadline.
Hamilton N
Communication made.
Dundas Pipes and Annual Operations $3,900 Unkno_wn.
Drums Communication made.
The Canadian Unknown
International Tattoo Arts Festivals. Established $35,000 S
Communication made.
Ass. Inc.
Waterdown Arts Unknown
and Music Arts Festivals. Emerging $3,000 A
Communication made.
Streetfest Inc.
COMMUNITY
SERVICES
Children’s . . : Decided to pursue
International The Chlldre.n s International $11,895 other funding
: Learning Centre -
Learning Centre opportunities
The Salvation Army . Ran out of time and
- Grace Haven The Salvation Army - Grace $74,000 unable to submit on
. Haven Hamilton ;
Hamilton time




Appendix “B” to Grants Sub-Committee Report 16-001

Page 5 of 6
COMMUNTIES,
CULTURE & PROGRAM 2015 A o ED (RifEkﬁV?r'ﬂ)
HERITAGE
Branches of Native ComleJJrr:li(g:t\i/;?\' made
Development Events — over $5,000 $15,500 ) .
and meeting with
(BOND) .
applicant held.
Unknown.
Communication made
Locke Street BIA Events — over $5,000 $7,200 and meeting held with
BIA Advisory
Committee.
Stoney Creek Unknown.
Santa Parade Events — over $5,000 $10,000 Communication made.
Hamilton Santa Unknown.
Claus Parade Events — over $5,000 $46,231 Communication made.
Falun Dafa Unknown
Association of Events — up to $5,000 $2,500 S
. Communication made.
Hamilton
Royal Canadian $3.300

Legion, Branch

Events — up to $5,000

*Did not collect grant.

Unknown.

315, Polish Communication made.
Veterans
Ancaster Heritage Unknown.
Village BIA ) Events — up to $5,000 $4,200 Communication made.
St. Michael the Unknown
Archangel Events — up to $5,000 $1,130 c S
4 ommunication made.
Celebration
Decided to pursue
other funding
Friends of Gage opportunities.
Park ’ Events — up to $5,000 $574 Comrggnication made
and meeting with
applicant held.
Unknown.
McMaster . Communication made
Children’s Centre Projects $7,295 and meeting with
applicant held.
Decided to pursue
other funding
The Bruce Trall Projects $5.200 opportun_ities.
Conservancy Communication made
and meeting with
applicant held.
The J_ohn Laing Projects $3,000 Un!<n0_wn.
Singers Communication made.
Canadian Football Unknown
Hall of Fame and Projects $5,150 :

Museum

Communication made.




Appendix “B” to Grants Sub-Committee Report 16-001

Page 6 of 6
SPORT & ACTIVE PROGRAM 2015 APPROVED REASON
LIFESTYLE FUNDING (if known)
Croation Sports Council Unknown
& Community Centre $5,000 Communication was
made.
Hamilton Basketball Unknown
Association $4,100 Communication was
made.
Hamilton Regional Indian Unknown
Center Communication was
$6,000 made.
*did not collect 2015
grant
New Hope Community Bikes $3,000 Unknown
Peoples Church Hamilton $1.500 Restructuring program
' - Change of direction
Reach Forth Restructuring program
$3,000 - Change of direction
Wentworth Minor Football Communication was
$6,500 made, applicant did
not apply.
Buchanan Sports Council Communication was
$350 made.

Applicant missed
deadline.




	CITY ENRICHMENT FUND – 2016 SUBMISSION UPDATE

